
Dance: Cheyenne Rock
Type: 46 Count, 4 Wall, Intermediate

Choreographer: Val Reeves (UK), May 2015

Choreographed to: Past The Point Of Rescue by Hal Ketchum (185 bpm, 3:45 min); 
Tonight We Might Just Fall In Love Again by Hal Katchum

Intro: Start after count 32

Section 1
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

(Back Rock, Heel Strut) x 2
Rock back on left. Recover on right
Step left heel to left side. Lower left toe
Rock back on right. Recover on left
Step right heel to right side. Lower right toe

Back rock
Heel strut
Back rock
Heel strut

Section 2
1,2
3,4
5,6

Back Rock, Heel Strut, Back Rock
Rock back on left. Recover on right
Step left heel to left side. Lower left toe
Rock back on right. Recover on left

Back rock
Heel strut
Back rock

Section 3
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Heel Strut x 4
Step right heel forward. Lower right toe
Step left heel forward. Lower left toe
Step right heel forward. Lower right toe
Step left heel forward. Lower left toe

Heel strut
Heel strut
Heel strut
Heel strut

Section 4
1-4
5-8
1,2

Rocking Chair x 2, Step Pivot 1/4
Rock forward on right. Recover on left. Rock back on right. Recover on left
Rock forward on right. Recover on left. Rock back on right. Recover on left
Step right forward. Pivot 1/4 left (9:00)

Rocking chair
Rocking chair
Step, pivot

Section 5
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

(Cross Rock, Rock, Hitch) x 2
Cross rock right over left. Recover on left
Cross rock right over left. Hitch left
Cross rock left over right. Recover on right
Cross rock left over right. Hitch right

Cross rock
Rock, hitch
Cross rock
Rock, hitch

Section 6
1,2
3,4
5,6

(Back, Hitch) x 3
Step right back. Hitch left
Step left back. Hitch right
Step right back. Hitch left

Back, hitch
Back, hitch
Back, hitch
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